Name of Work:

0/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-II MATTA

Telephone No.0946-791221

Email: xenirrimatta@gmail.com

ADP No.2201 (210423) Construction, improvement and extension of Jinkikhel, Azikhel & Matorizi

Irrigation Channel District Swat.

Sub Work: CANAL EXTENSION/2021/PACKAGE-IV
1 The Main PC-1 of the Scheme was administratively approved for cost of Rs.2263.69 (Million) in the
v PDWP meeting held on 27-01-2022 under the Chairmanship of Additional Chief Secretary Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa in committee room P&D Department Peshawar.

2 The work with an Estimated Cost of Rs.364.78 (Million) was put to tender after wide publicity through
advertisement in the National Dailies / Press vide INF(P) No.7201/22, dated 28-12-2022 and was also
uploaded through Irrigation Department Website.

3 As per scheduled mentioned in the N.I.T conditions tenders were received and opened on 16-01-2023

4 Total 15 No’s Contractors/Firms quoted their bid rates online, however among 15 Nos. only 08 No.
Firms/Contractors actively participated in the biding process and produced CDR and other documents.

5 Comparative Statement Showing rates offered by the various Contractors is as under:

Contracter's Premium
Sr. No. N £ C R 'k
e R —— Schedule Item Non Schedule Item cmaris

1 gfix}:'f"’“‘ad Hanif & 10.00% Below | 10.00% | Below Responsive

2 M/S Taif Construction Co 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive

3 ?;I)iisvzzj)ei?mggzh & Cor 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive

g hel
4 glcj:slt\l/'l:lcqt;:lbclf) © 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Responsive
S M/S Fayaz Khan 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
Constructi

6 E:Aéiie;; Shah Construction 10.00% Below " Below Recood

7 M/S Imdad Ullah & Brothers 10.00% Below 10.00% Below Non-Responsive
M/S Gul Engineering

8 Construction Company 0.00% At Par 0.00% At Par Responsive
(Private) Limited

9 M/S Nizamud Din §.90% Above 8.90% Above Responsive

/S t Ullah Khan & )

10 l[;/]rolh:?sya N 10.00% Above 9.00% Above Non-Responsive

11 M/S Hamid Jan & Brothers 10.00% Above 10.00% Above Non-Responsive
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN

12 1CONSTRUCTION 10.00% Above 10.00% X bove Rerbstih
COMPANY

13 M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers 15.00% Above 15.00% Kl Non-Responsidh
M/S Aslam Shah & Co (Pvt)

14 Ltd 15.00% Above 15.00% Above Non-Responsive

15 M/s New Airways Builders 30.00% Above 30.00% Above Non-Responsive_J

_—___-_’———J

(e R R

-



Cost Comparison of Bids offered by various bidders with reference to the Engineer's Estimate.

» Bid Additional
; Estimated A Security |Security @ g
Sr.No. Name of Bidd Y d
ame of Bidder Bt Bid Cost @% of | 8% of Bid Total Security
E/Cost Cost
M/S Muh d Hanif &
1 N SRS 364780000 | 328302000 | 7300000 |  0.00 7300000.00
ompany
2 M/S Taif Construction Co 364780000 | 328302000 | 7296000 0.00 7296000.00
M/S Najeeb Ullah & Co:
3 s TS D e 364780000 | 328302000 | 7335600 |  0.00 7335600.00
(Private) Limited
M/S M b Khel
4 TR TSl 364780000 | 328302000 | 7300000 0.00 7300000.00
Construction Co
> M/S Fayaz Khan 364780000 | 328302000 0 0.00 0.00
7 .
6 gl 5 New Shah Construction | 3¢/ 2¢0000 | 328302000 | 7295600 | 0.00 7295600.00
ompany
7 M/S Imdad Ullah & Brothers 364780000 | 328302000 0 0.00 0.00
M/S Gul Engineering
8 Construction Company 364780000 | 364780000 [ 7335600 0.00 7335600.00
(Private) Limited
9 M/S Nizamud Din 364780000 | 397245400 | 7301800 0.00 7301800.00
M/S 1 t Ullah K1
10 ke 364780000 | 401158700 0 0.00 0.00
Brothers
11 M/S Hamid Jan & Brothers 364780000 | 401258000 0 0.00 0.00
M/S AKBAR ALI KHAN
12 CONSTRUCTION 364780000 | 401258000 | 7298000 0.00 7298000.00
COMPANY
13 M/S Arshad ALi & Brothers 364780000 | 419497000 0 0.00 0.00
14 ms Aslam Shah & Co (PV) | 3¢4780000 | 419497000 0 0.00 0.00
15 M/s New Airways Builders 364780000 | 474214000 0 0.00 0.00
7 Among 08 No. responsive bidders 05 No. bidders offered equal and lowest bid i.e. @ 10% below on SI
and NSI .
8 As per Terms and Conditions of SBD open draw among the equal lowest responsive bidders was held in
the presence of contractors and procurement committee and won by M/S Najecb Ullah & Co. (Private)
Limited Govt. Contractor.
9 The Lowest evaluated & responsive bid offered by M/S Najeeb Ullah & Co. (Private) Limited Govt.

Contractor @10.00% below on Schedule Items as well as on Non-Schedule Items, amounting to
Rs.328302000/- (Three Hundred Twenty Eight Million, Three Hundred Two Thousand only)
against the Engineer Estimated Cost Rs.364.78/- is hereby recommended by the committee for approval
of the Competent Authority.

& APP cove i ay 2edo mmw\zan_/ﬂ &

\
‘),V\ P»ie
Superintending Engificer

Swat Irrigation Circle Swat
(Chairman)

(/’
iviSion-11

Depufy Dire torf%ng

0/O Chief Engineer(North)
(Technical Member)

ccounts Office
O/0 Chief Engineer (North)
(Member)

tef Draftsman
O/O Chief Engineer (North)
(Member)



